Resolution FY 2020-01

In Recognition of All Edison State Employees for Their Efforts Throughout the COVID-19 Pandemic

WHEREAS, The Edison State Board of Trustees extends its sincere thanks and appreciation to the Full Time Faculty, Adjunct Faculty, Classified Staff, Professional and Technical Staff, and Administration of Edison State for the efforts of this cohesive team throughout the COVID-19 Pandemic.

WHEREAS, The Trustees are proud to observe and note the unwavering dedication of this team to the Edison State mission.

WHEREAS, This extraordinary team was able to rise above personal, economic, and social turmoil to sustain the levels of excellence in teaching and learning along with student service that Edison State students have come to expect and rely upon.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on June 24, 2020, the Edison State Board of Trustees officially adopts this Resolution of Gratitude to formally acknowledge and document the extraordinary work of the Edison State Full Time Faculty, Adjunct Faculty, Classified Staff, Professional and Technical Staff, and Administration during the COVID-19 pandemic crisis of spring 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 24th day of June, 2020.

Tami Baird Ganley, Chair Marcela Aletter

Marvella Fletcher, Vice Chair